
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999.
 

 Processed Tue Jun 18 23:57:09 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190618_214905__dat00.bin

        

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7614
 
 mx: 8614
 
 µ: -2.2
 
 σ: 20.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5457
 
 mx: 4335
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 16.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5027
 
 mx: 6533
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 42.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999.  Part 105/147
 

 Processed Tue Jun 18 23:57:15 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190618_214905__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
 Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7614
 
 mx: 8614
 
 µ: -2.2
 
 σ: 77.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5457
 
 mx: 4335
 
 µ: -8.8
 
 σ: 62.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5027
 
 mx: 5638
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 80.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999.  Part 21/147
 

 Processed Tue Jun 18 23:57:15 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190618_214905__dat00.bin

     

-1000
0

1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
 Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1792
 
 mx: 3727
 
 µ: -2.2
 
 σ: 50.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -725
 
 mx: 486
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 17.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3427
 
 mx: 6533
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 80.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999.  Part 31/147
 

 Processed Tue Jun 18 23:57:16 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190618_214905__dat00.bin

     

-1000
0

1000
2000
3000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
 Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1887
 
 mx: 4198
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 47.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1131
 
 mx: 725
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 20.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4175
 
 mx: 5688
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 71.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999.  Part 39/147
 

 Processed Tue Jun 18 23:57:17 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190618_214905__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
 Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1480
 
 mx: 2457
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 31.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1118
 
 mx: 947
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 17.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4295
 
 mx: 3361
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 69.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999.  Part 91/147
 

 Processed Tue Jun 18 23:57:18 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190618_214905__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
 Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1042
 
 mx: 2957
 
 µ: -2.2
 
 σ: 35.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1745
 
 mx: 878
 
 µ: -8.8
 
 σ: 23.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4081
 
 mx: 2008
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 54.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999.  Part 28/147
 

 Processed Tue Jun 18 23:57:18 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190618_214905__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
 Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3563
 
 mx: 3793
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 42.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3234
 
 mx: 2691
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 36.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2310
 
 mx: 2947
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 54.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999.  Part 7/147
 

 Processed Tue Jun 18 23:57:19 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190618_214905__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.8
 Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.8
Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2164
 
 mx: 3373
 
 µ: -2.2
 
 σ: 34.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2433
 
 mx: 1699
 
 µ: -8.8
 
 σ: 33.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1492
 
 mx: 2143
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 51.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999.  Part 52/147
 

 Processed Tue Jun 18 23:57:20 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190618_214905__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
 Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2639
 
 mx: 1717
 
 µ: -2.2
 
 σ: 27.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -284
 
 mx: 247
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 14.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3141
 
 mx: 3360
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 58.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999.  Part 109/147
 

 Processed Tue Jun 18 23:57:20 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190618_214905__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
 Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1423
 
 mx: 1251
 
 µ: -2.3
 
 σ: 20.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -282
 
 mx: 184
 
 µ: -8.8
 
 σ: 12.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1854
 
 mx: 3094
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 45.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999.  Part 133/147
 

 Processed Tue Jun 18 23:57:21 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190618_214905__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2019-06-18T21:49:06.283.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -116
 
 mx: 112
 
 µ: -2.2
 
 σ: 15.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -111
 
 mx: 85
 
 µ: -8.8
 
 σ: 12.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -264
 
 mx: 239
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 36.0


